Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
1182101100				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pies  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	271689 ase record the automout Journals or the new address(es) below.			
Donald Barry Webb	Name: FIBRECYCLE PTY LTD			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 2 March 2005	Street Address: P.O. BOX 1136			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	City: MUDGEERABA			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: QUEENSLAND			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: AUSTRALIA Zip: 4213			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Falerii No.(S)			
1005 LLANDGRA 00000025 012508 10511374				
021 ( 40.00 DA )				
Additional numbers a	attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: IRA D. FINKELSTEIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2941 FAIRVIEW PARK DR, STE 300	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: FALLS CHURCH	8. Payment Information			
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 703-663-3600	,			
Fax Number: 703-336-6950	b. Deposit Account Number 01-2508  Authorized User Name Ira D. Finkelstein			
Email Address: ipdocketing@howrey.com				
9. Signature: Ina. Tomfalston	march 18, 205			
Signature	Date			
Ira D. Finkelstein, Reg. No. 44,680  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
INDITION FOR CHANGE OF THE CHA				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **Assignment**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the undersigned **Donald Barry Webb** hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to **FIBRECYCLE PTY LTD** (the "Assignee"), an Australian Proprietary Company registered under **ACN 051 318 613** whose address is P.O. Box 1136, Mudgeeraba, Queensland 4213, Australia, his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)	⊠: for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100)
	: and throughout the world,

In the invention(s) known as Improvements In A Process And Apparatus For The Production Of Paper Products for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America has been filed on behalf of the undersigned (said application being identified as United States Patent Application No. 10/511,374 filed October 14, 2004, which is the U.S. National Stage of International Patent Application No. PCT/AU02/01642 filed December 5, 2002), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the government authority to issue any and all Letters Patent granted on such inventions to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby warrants and represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby expressly intends this agreement to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2 DM\_US\8122703.v1

> PATENT REEL: 018071 FRAME: 0461

name(s).				
ΛΛ	****		d	
drond 111			2 Mark	200
Signature: /////	1	Date:	L UUWIY	MU
Printed Name Donald Barry Webb			,,,	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their

Page 2 of 2

\_US\8122703 v1

PATENT REEL: 018071 FRAME: 0462